CH \$40.00 1619414

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM320359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROBINSON STEEL COMPANY, INC.		08/19/2014	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cargill, Incorporated	
Street Address:	15407 McGinty Road West	
City:	Wayzata	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55391	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1619414	RPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9524046367

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-742-7575

Email: trademark docketing@cargill.com

Correspondent Name: Megan Eddy
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5624

Address Line 2: Law Department - Mail Stop 24

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RPS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan Eddy
SIGNATURE:	/Megan Eddy/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0760

900304446

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robinson Steel Company, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), an Indiana corporation with its principal office and place of business at 4303 Kennedy Avenue, East Chicago, IN 46312 adopted, used and is using the trademark RPS and is the owner of trademark registration number 1619414 in the United States (hereinafter "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Cargill, Incorporated (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal office and place of business at 15407 McGinty Road West, Wayzata, MN 55391desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said Trademark and the registration thereof in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark and the registration thereof.

This Assignment was executed at <u>CAis</u> , 2014.	age, Idlinois on
Signal Signal Na	DBINSON STEEL COMPANY, INC. gnature: ame: Howard B Samuels, not include: tie: Assignactives Ra
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF (COOK)	
On the 19th day of August 2011/19 said county and state, personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the acknowledged to me that (s) he executed the as August August (title) of Resident Steel . behalf said corporation.	ا <u>المسمط كمسطا</u> ع, known to me to be te foregoing instrument and who ne same in his/her authorized capacity
CFFICIAL SEAL YRISTY L BETTS HOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS HOY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/13/15 LANGUAGE AND	otary Public S

TRADEMARK REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 10/17/2014